

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0499 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/28/2024 In control: *Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 6/25/2024 Final action: 7/2/2024

Title: Subject: DVP Grant From ACPD

From: Department Of Violence And Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From The Alameda County Probation Department In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) For The Period Of July 1, 2024, To June 30, 2027; And (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Take All Steps Necessary For The City To Receive The Grant; And (3) Adding One (1) Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Case Manager Position I Position In The Department Of Violence Prevention For The Period Of October 1, 2024, To June 30, 2027, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars (\$452,468) And Allocating Grant Funds For This Purpose; And (4) Amending Resolution No. 90061 C.M.S. To Reduce General Purpose Fund Allocations And Allocating Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$400,000) To Support

Grants With Nonprofit Organizations That Will Host Summer 2024 Town Nights Events

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 90345 C.M.S.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/2/2024	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/30/2024	1	*Special Rules and Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: DVP Grant From ACPD

From: Department Of Violence And Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From The Alameda County Probation Department In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) For The Period Of July 1, 2024, To June 30, 2027; And (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Take All Steps Necessary For The City To Receive The Grant; And (3) Adding One (1) Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Case Manager Position I Position In The Department Of Violence Prevention For The Period Of October 1, 2024, To June 30, 2027, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars (\$452,468) And Allocating Grant Funds For This Purpose; And (4) Amending Resolution No. 90061 C.M.S. To Reduce General Purpose Fund Allocations And Allocating Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$400,000) To Support Grants With Nonprofit Organizations That Will Host Summer 2024 Town Nights Events